

TIP NO

24.130 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDS

RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

NC 50 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC		
		WILSON, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		175000.00		163000.00	73000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,813 CY	13.05	36709.65	26.20	73700.60	27.20 76513.60
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	570 TON	125.00	71250.00	100.00	57000.00	80.10 45657.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	36.58 SMI	4571.00	167207.18	3000.00	109740.00	2750.00 100595.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	3,028 SY	2.80	8478.40	3.20	9689.60	4.65 14080.20
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	12,703 SY	2.39	30360.17	2.60	33027.80	3.70 47001.10
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,425 SY	6.69	9533.25	8.00	11400.00	13.10 18667.50
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	579 TON	96.40	55815.60	75.00	43425.00	167.40 96924.60
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	6,443 TON	64.75	417184.25	67.00	431681.00	67.00 431681.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	16,552 TON	64.70	1070914.40	63.00	1042776.00	63.50 1051052.00
0011	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	4,443 TON	70.90	315008.70	93.00	413199.00	73.40 326116.20
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,731 TON	550.00	952050.00	700.00	1211700.00	647.22 1120337.82
0013	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) GENERIC	70 TON	350.00	24500.00	260.00	18200.00	207.15 14500.50
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERIC	1,034 TON	165.00	170610.00	237.50	245575.00	188.70 195115.80
0015	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	1 EA	700.00	700.00	715.00	715.00	700.00 700.00
0016	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	2 EA	3000.00	6000.00	3100.00	6200.00	3000.00 6000.00
0017	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER (GENERIC)	80 LF	70.00	5600.00	72.00	5760.00	70.00 5600.00
0018	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)	2 EA	1200.00	2400.00	1230.00	2460.00	1200.00 2400.00
0019	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1 EA	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00	750.00 750.00
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	5 EA	600.00	3000.00	650.00	3250.00	600.00 3000.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	600.00	3600.00	650.00	3900.00	600.00 3600.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,968 SF	7.45	14661.60	7.65	15055.20	7.45 14661.60
0023	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1 EA	810.00	810.00	2100.00	2100.00	235.00 235.00
0024	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1 EA	2100.00	2100.00	1100.00	1100.00	590.00 590.00
0025	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	6 EA	121.50	729.00	124.39	746.34	60.00 360.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		78423.82		96000.00	288864.70
0027	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1 EA	2350.00	2350.00	2400.00	2400.00	1765.00 1765.00
0028	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160 HR	72.80	11648.00	61.50	9840.00	44.00 7040.00
0029	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	287,203 LF	0.61	175193.83	0.60	172321.80	0.61 175193.83
0030	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	162 LF	4.00	648.00	3.40	550.80	4.00 648.00
0031	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	75 LF	10.00	750.00	4.60	345.00	10.00 750.00
0032	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	23 EA	125.00	2875.00	138.00	3174.00	125.00 2875.00
0033	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	56 LF	18.00	1008.00	10.20	571.20	18.00 1008.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDS
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
NC 50 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

24.130 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		ONslow GRADING & PAVING INC						
		WILSON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC						
0034	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOW PLOWABLE MARKERS (Y/Y)	1,240 EA	46.10	57164.00	35.50	44020.00	46.40	57536.00		
0035	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	22 EA	20.00	440.00	8.70	191.40	20.00	440.00		
0036	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		2240.12		5000.00		320.00		
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,805 LF	3.50	6317.50	3.60	6498.00	4.25	7671.25		
0038	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	453 TON	20.00	9060.00	20.50	9286.50	5.00	2265.00		
0039	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	753 TON	20.00	15060.00	20.50	15436.50	50.00	37650.00		
0040	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	17.98 ACR	10.00	179.80	10.20	183.40	500.00	8990.00		
0041	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	900 LB	0.01	9.00	0.01	9.00	5.00	4500.00		
0042	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	24.99 TON	10.00	249.90	10.20	254.90	100.00	2499.00		
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	140 SY	5.00	700.00	5.10	714.00	4.00	560.00		
0044	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	915 LF	0.01	9.15	0.01	9.15	1.00	915.00		
0045	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	300 LF	10.00	3000.00	10.20	3060.00	30.00	9000.00		
0046	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	17.43 ACR	2450.00	42703.50	2500.00	43575.00	5500.00	95865.00		
0047	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	901 LB	0.01	9.01	0.01	9.01	13.00	11713.00		
0048	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.49 TON	1.00	4.49	1.00	4.49	800.00	3592.00		
0049	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	29 EA	1.00	29.00	1.00	29.00	400.00	11600.00		
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL		3955044.32	TOTAL		4319683.69	TOTAL		4382399.70
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL		3955044.32	SUB-TOTAL		4319683.69	SUB-TOTAL		4382399.70
		BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		1		3955044.32						
		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		2		4319683.69						
		ONslow GRADING & PAVING INC		3		4382399.70						